MEMORANDUM

TO:	Brent Hibbert, Assembly President Members of the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly	
FROM:	Charlie Pierce, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor	
	October 12, 2021	
RE:	Re-Appointment to the Road Service Area Board	

Pursuant to KPB 16.41.020(A) & (B), I hereby submit the following re-appointment to the Road Service Area Board for confirmation by the Assembly. The applicant has been verified as a registered voter and resides within the designated region of the Road Service Area to be represented. Attached for your review; request for re-appointment.

Appointment	Board Seat	Term Expires
Ed Holsten	East Region	September 30,202 4

Attachments: Request for Re-appointment

Cc: Dil Uhlin, Roads Director KPB Clerk's Office

Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Clerk

Service Area Board Application Submitted 2021-09-14 20:00:24

Service Area: Roads, East Region: Cooper Landing/Hope/Moose Pass/Seward (Term Expires 09/30/2024)

Applicant Name	Daytime Phone	
Ed Holsten	907-441-7111	
Email	Date of Birth	
hgrandella@hotmail.com		
Physical Residence Address	Mailing Address	
38361 Snug Harbor Rd Cooper Landing, AK 99572	PO Box 790 Cooper Landing, AK 99572	
SS#	Voter #	
I have been a Resident of the Kenai Peninsula Borough for:	I have been a Resident of the selected Service Area for:	
15 years, 2 months	15 years, 2 months	
What knowledge, experience, or expertise will	you bring to this board?	
I Have represented the East Service Area for mor Board Member	e than 6 years and would like to continue as a	